REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 55,979,597,057$   16,546,601,915   39,432,995,142   499,236,377   3,424,314,384   667,671,449   44,024,217,352   (429,048,728)   43,595,168,624$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 53,722,300,546$   13,548,995,436   40,173,305,111   474,986,092   3,253,721,042   632,801,704   44,534,813,948   (2,569,411,158)   41,965,402,790$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,121,555,446)$   (763,431,059)   (1,358,124,386)   0   (1,315,667,934)   0   (2,673,792,321)   3,730,440,670   1,056,648,350$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 51,600,745,101$   12,785,564,376   38,815,180,724   474,986,092   1,938,053,108   632,801,704   41,861,021,627   1,161,029,513   43,022,051,140$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 51,600,745,101$   12,785,564,376   38,815,180,724   474,986,092   1,938,053,108   632,801,704   41,861,021,627   1,161,029,513   43,022,051,140$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
MAY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,545,621,366$   2,929,924,306   1,533,157,909   2,287,641,020   1,354,016,758   246,746,102   (47,162,413)   214,884,730   (3,338,604)   8,515,869,808   3,029,751,559$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,121,932,036$   2,794,019,065   1,487,673,703   2,211,981,849   1,333,267,326   235,975,624   (48,601,395)   207,365,605   (3,338,589)   8,218,343,188   2,903,588,848$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (493,372,896)$   0   0   0   (12,689,551)   (119,850,749)   0   0   0   (132,540,300)   (360,832,596)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (480,667,818)   119,846,878   0   0   0   (360,820,940)   360,820,940
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (255,377,196)   0   0   0   (255,117,600)   (64,726)   0   0   0   (255,182,326)   (194,870)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (529,591)   0   0   132,045   0   0   0   (397,546)   397,546
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,051,330)   0   0   511,467   0   0   0   (1,539,864)   1,539,864
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (203,087)   0   0   50,637   0   0   0   (152,450)   152,450
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (121,027)   0   0   30,176   0   0   0   (90,851)   90,851
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (42,332,813)   0   0   10,555,014   0   0   0   (31,777,799)   31,777,799
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,635,955,474)   (2,611,071,214)   (642,264)   143,735   (1,852,066)   (29,374,574)   24,148,320   0   0   (2,618,648,064)   (17,307,410)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (54,486,481)   0   (42,699,318)   (9,118,232)   (1,035,115)   (406,237)   (1,148)   0   0   (53,260,049)   (1,226,432)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (265,117,432)   (163,268,698)   (30,656,342)   (13,288,625)   (334,656)   (14,069,902)   (288,729)   0   0   (221,906,952)   (43,210,480)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (175,083,920)   0   (29,234,158)   (38,961,492)   (315,253)   (24,706,442)   (1,896,726)   0   314   (95,113,756)   (79,970,164)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (917,487)   0   228,761   0   0   0   (688,726)   688,726
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (21,924,993)   0   (121,772)   (21,631,439)   0   (42,831)   0   0   0   (21,796,042)   (128,951)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   350,221   0   0   (87,322)   0   0   0   262,899   (262,899)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   7,452,987   (4,389,629)   0   0   3,063,359   (3,063,359)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (3,901,318,391)$   (2,774,339,912)   (148,241,480)   (83,773,539)   (752,012,060)   (49,794,819)   17,572,088   0   314   (3,790,589,408)   (110,728,983)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,220,613,645$   19,679,153   1,339,432,224   2,128,208,309   581,255,266   186,180,804   (31,029,307)   207,365,605   (3,338,275)   4,427,753,780   2,792,859,865$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,963,756,803$   19,679,153   1,339,432,224   2,128,208,309   581,070,329   122,183,746   (31,029,307)   207,365,605   (3,338,275)   4,363,571,784   2,600,185,018$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   74,511,866$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   71,769,689$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

MAY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,508,396,233$   1,440,333,370$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 170,602,901   163,158,747
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 41,405,844   40,110,066

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (256,856,842)$   0   0   0   (184,937)   (63,997,058)   0   0   0   (64,181,995)   (192,674,847)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAY, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,695,466,137   $ 12,212,040,729   $ 399,834,024   $ (72,782,088)   $ 12,539,092,665   30.64% 4.17% 1.28% 4.17% 1.28% 4.17% 1.28%

SHORT TERM DEBT 465,825,030   448,069,112   14,758,173   (0)   462,827,285   1.13% 3.16% 0.04% 3.16% 0.04% 3.16% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,173,578,366   18,442,736,395   607,453,365   (0)   19,050,189,760   46.55% 9.60% 4.47% 10.55% 4.91% 11.60% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 407,185,731   406,891,356   13,401,890   -   420,293,246   1.03% 2.12% 0.02% 2.12% 0.02% 2.12% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,229,722,520   7,914,488,903   255,719,285   (150,661,022)   8,019,547,167   19.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 559,753,862   537,517,951   13,665,229   (122,631,420)   428,551,760   1.05% 7.45% 0.08% 8.02% 0.08% 8.65% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 41,531,531,646   $ 39,961,744,447   $ 1,304,831,967   $ (346,074,530)   $ 40,920,501,883   100.00% 5.88% 6.33% 6.83%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,933,915,457   $ 12,446,968,413   $ 415,073,063   $ (68,867,005)   $ 12,793,174,472   29.74% 4.24% 1.26% 4.24% 1.26% 4.24% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,288,782,468   20,486,530,676   686,971,835   (0)   21,173,502,511   49.22% 9.60% 4.72% 10.55% 5.19% 11.60% 5.71%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,045,410   408,692,499   13,704,626   0   422,397,125   0.98% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,267,489,521   7,954,386,300   261,681,178   (150,661,022)   8,065,406,455   18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 695,935,769   668,824,902   18,414,762   (119,669,087)   567,570,576   1.32% 7.55% 0.10% 8.17% 0.11% 8.80% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 43,595,168,624   $ 41,965,402,790   $ 1,395,845,463   $ (339,197,113)   $ 43,022,051,140   100.00% 6.11% 6.58% 7.11%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,904 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MAY, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,173,502,511   -   21,173,502,511   49.22% 9.60% 4.72% 10.55% 5.19% 11.60% 5.71%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,397,125   -   422,397,125   0.98% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,065,406,455   -   8,065,406,455   18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 567,570,576   -   567,570,576   1.32% 7.55% 0.10% 8.17% 0.11% 8.80% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 43,022,051,140   $ -   $ 43,022,051,140   100.00% 6.11% 6.58% 7.11%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
MAY, 2020

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,035,742,008$   2,432,274,985$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 17,879,026   0

403,492,669   (2,200,000,000)
TOTAL 3,457,113,703$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (74,511,866)

2,287,641,020
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 621,346,048$   (53,876,550)

214,884,730
5.56 246,584,543

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 2,852,996,862$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,502,833,738$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 51.85%

3,035,742,008$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (56,632,840)

403,492,669
TOTAL 3,382,601,837$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
621,346,048$

5.44 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 12,539,092,665$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 462,827,285